
Update Date : May 20, 2025

Department SUB - CATEGORY Name of Staff Member Designation Status Ext. Code E-mail Address

Pro Chancellor Pro-Chancellor Pro-Chancellor Enable 1001 director@scdl.net

VC Office VICE CHANCELLOR Vice Chancellor Enable 1002 vice-chancellor@suas.ac.in

Registrar Office Registrar Registrar Enable 1005 registrar@suas.ac.in

CFAO CFAO Enable 1006 cfao@suas.ac.in

Mr. Amit Kumar Nagar Admin Officer Enable 1008 admin.officer@suas.ac.in

Mr. Pankaj Roy Assistant Registrar Enable 1010 pankaj.roy@suas.ac.in

Mr. Anshuman Jain Executive Assistant Enable 1011 vcoffice@suas.ac.in

Ms. Achla Batham Senior Coordinator Enable 1012 achla.batham@suas.ac.in

Mr. Mohd Adnan Deputy Registrar Enable 1013 mohd.adnan@suas.ac.in

Mr. Suresh Hadantiya Co-ordinator Enable 1014 suresh.hadantiya@suas.ac.in

Mr. Rajendra Singh Sisodiya Coordinator- Mgmt Enable 1015 coordinator.mgmt@suas.ac.in

Ms. Bhanu Vaishnav Coodrinator Enable 1017 bhanu.vaishnav@suas.ac.in

Mr. Sumit Khandagare Civil Engineer Enable 1018 sumit.khandagare@suas.ac.in

Capt. Gajendra Shekhawat Admin Officer Enable 1019 gajendra.shekhawat@suas.ac.in

Mr. Monty Sen Coordinator Enable 1022 coordinator.csit_same@suas.ac.in

Ms. Hansa Pawar Coordinator Enable 1023 hansa.panwar@suas.ac.in

HR HR-Team Mr. Nitin Bagdare HR Executive Enable 1026 hr-executive@suas.ac.in

Ms. Anjali Tiwari

	

Senior HR Executive Enable 1027 anjali.tiwari@suas.ac.in

Ms. Richa Jha / Ms. Anjali Gahlot HR Executive Enable 1028 richa.jha@suas.ac.in / anjali.gahlot@suas.ac.in

Ms. Deepti Barua Senior HR Executive Enable 1029 deepti.barua@suas.ac.in 

Ms. Meenakshi Parihar Senior HR Executive Enable 1030 meenakshi.parihar@suas.ac.in

Mr. Amitabh Mukherjee Director HR Enable 1031 director.srpa@suas.ac.in

Mr. Nilesh Solanki Sr. HR Executive Enable 1032 nilesh.solanki@suas.ac.in

Academics (ENGINEERING) Mr. Lokesh Sahu Asssistant Professor Enable 1100 lokesh.sahu@suas.ac.in

Dr. Prveen Kumar Goyal Assistant Professor Enable 1101 praveen.goyal@suas.ac.in

Dr. Durgesh Kumar Mishra Director (SCSIT) Enable 1102 Director.scsit@suas.ac.in

Mr. Kapil Sharma Sr. Assistant Professor Enable 1103 kapil.sharma@suas.ac.in

Dr. Vaishali Joshi Associate Professor Enable 1104 vaishali.joshi@suas.ac.in

Dr. Neha Gupta Associate Professor Enable 1105 neha.gupta@suas.ac.in

Mr. Ankit Jain Assistant Professor Enable 1106 ankit.jain@suas.ac.in

Mr. Devendra Chouhan Assistant Professor Enable 1107 devendra.chouhan@suas.ac.in

Dr. Sarla More Sr. Assistant Professor Enable 1108 sarla.more@suas.ac.in

Dr. Brajesh Kumar Shrivas Assistant Professor Enable 1109 brajesh.shrivas@suas.ac.in

Dr. Gurveen Vaseer Associate Professor Enable 1110 gurveen.vaseer@suas.ac.in

Dr. Samiksha Shukla Director & Professor (DS) Enable 1111 director.ds@suas.ac.in

Dr. Bibek Kumar Associate Professor Enable 1112 bibek.kumar@suas.ac.in

Dr. Siddharth Chaurasia Sr. Director Enable 1113 seniordirector.ds@suas.ac.in

Dr. Sourabh Sharma Associate Professor Enable 1114 sourabh.sharma@suas.ac.in

Dr. Gaurav Siddhad Assistant Professor Enable 1115 gaurav.siddhad@suas.ac.in

Academics (ENGINEERING) School of Automation and Robotics Dr. Ashish Khaira Assistant Professor (Director I/C) Enable 1212 ashish.khaira@suas.ac.in

School of Computer Science & IT & School of 

Data Science

SYMBIOSIS UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
BADA BANGARDA, SUPER CORRIDOR, INDORE PIN - 453112, INDIA

CONTACT NO.  :  0731 - 2581300

TELEPHONE INDEX

MBA CONFRENCE HALL : EXT. 3000, DIRECT NO. 0731 - 2581 399

BBA CONFRENCE HALL : EXT. 3001, DIRECT NO. 0731 - 2581 398

AUDI VIP CONFRENCE HALL : EXT. 3002, DIRECT NO. 0731 - 2581 397

AUDI CONTROL ROOM : EXT. 3003, DIRECT NO. 0731 - 2581 396  

Call Center Direct Dial  : 0731-2581351

OUTGOING LINES   -    20,   INCOMING LINES - 10

RECEPTION : 2971
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Dr. Neeraj Chandnani Sr. Assistant Professor Enable 1214 neeraj.chandnani@suas.ac.in

Academics (MANAGEMENT) School of BFSI Dr. Ajit singh Tomar Associate Professor (Director I/C) Enable 1301 ajit.tomar@suas.ac.in

Dr. Namrata Kapoor Associate Professor Enable 1302 namrata.kapoor@suas.ac.in

Dr. Vikas Rathore Assistant Professor Enable 1303 vikas.rathore@suas.ac.in

Dr. Anupriya Panda Assistant Professor Enable 1304 anupriya.panda@suas.ac.in

Dr. Pooja Talreja Associate Professor Enable 1306 pooja.talreja@suas.ac.in 

Dr. Ram Singh Professor Enable 1307 ram.singh@suas.ac.in

Dr. Jolly Sushma Assistant Professor Enable 1308 jolly.sushma@suas.ac.in

Dr. Indira Sharma Assistant Professor Enable 1310 indira.sharma@suas.ac.in

Academics (MANAGEMENT) School of Retail Dr. Mudasir Raja Assistant Professor Enable 1313 mudasir.raja@suas.ac.in

Mr. Saurabh Chandra Assistant Professor Enable 1314 saurabh.chandra@suas.ac.in

Dr. Arpita Basak Professor & Director Enable 1315 arpita.basak@suas.ac.in

Dr. Swati Jain Assistant Professor Enable 1316 swati.jain@suas.ac.in

Dr. Shweta Mishra Assistant Professor Enable 1318 shweta.mishra@suas.ac.in

Academics (MANAGEMENT) School of Media and Marketing Dr. Debjani Mukherjee Associate Professor (Director I/C) Enable 1321 debjani.mukherjee@suas.ac.in

Ms. Minal Rathi Assistant Professor Enable 1322 minal.rathi@suas.ac.in

Dr. Madhulika Choudhuri Assistant Professor Enable 1323 madhulika.chaudhuri@suas.ac.in

Dr. Raveena Maheshwari Assistant Professor Enable 1324 raveena.maheshwari@suas.ac.in

Dr. Aishwarya Arora Assistant Professor Enable 1325 aishwarya.arora@suas.ac.in

Academics (MANAGEMENT) Logistics and Supply Chain Management Dr. Alkesh Verma Director Enable 1331 director.slscm@suas.ac.in

Dr. Sushil Dadhich Assistant Professor Enable 1332 sushil.dadhich@suas.ac.in

Dr. Rajeev Gupta Associate Professor Enable 1333 rajeev.gupta@suas.ac.in

Accademics (Interdisciplinary) School of Interdisciplinary Sciences Dr. Charul Jain Associate Professor (Director I/C) Enable 1351 charul.jain@suas.ac.in

Admission Admission Head Admission Head Admission Enable 1400 head.admission@suas.ac.in

Admission Admission and Media and Branding CALL CENTER CALL CENTER Enable 1401

CALL CENTER CALL CENTER Enable 1402

CALL CENTER CALL CENTER Enable 1403

CALL CENTER CALL CENTER Enable 1404

CALL CENTER CALL CENTER Enable 1407

Mr. Rahul Vikram Admission Counselor Enable 1408 rahul.vikram@suas.ac.in

Mrs. Rati Bhatnagar Digital Marketing Officer Enable 1415 rati.bhatnagar@suas.ac.in

Ms. Swati Chouhan Admission Coordinator Enable 1416 admission.coordinator@suas.ac.in

Mr. Anuj Parmar Media Coordinator Enable 1417 anuj.parmar@suas.ac.in

Ms. Deepti Sajwan Admission Counselor Enable 1418 counselor.admission@suas.ac.in

Mr. Pratik Jain Admission Officer Enable 1419 admission.officer@suas.ac.in

SEMINAR HALL 2 (ADMISSION TEAM) Admission Department Enable 1137

Examination Examination Mr. Vikram Bisen Dy. COE Enable 1501 vikram.bisen@suas.ac.in

COE COE Enable 1503 coe@suas.ac.in

STRONG ROOM STRONG ROOM Enable 1505 strong.room@suas.ac.in

Revalution Room Revalution Room Enable 1506 revalution.room@suas.ac.in

Accounts Accounts Mr. Sunil Kumar Dogne Account Assistant Enable 1601 sunil.dogne@suas.ac.in

Mr. Jai Prakash Choudhary Store In-charge Enable 1603 store.incharge@suas.ac.in

Mr. Rajesh Sahu Sr. Account Assistant Enable 1604 rajesh.sahu@suas.ac.in

Library Library Dr. Jayamala Patil Deputy Librarian Enable 1701 librarian@suas.ac.in

Training and Placement TPO Mr. Gourav Narnavare Trainning and Placment Officer Enable 2001 tpo@suas.ac.in

Mr. Nishant Kumar Giri Placement Executive Enable 2002 placement.executive@suas.ac.in

Deputy Director Mr. Anat Shrivastava Deputy Director Enable 2004 dydirector.placement@suas.ac.in

Information Technology (IT) Server Room Mr. Deepak Kumar Mandloi System and Network Admin Enable 2201 deepak.mandloi@suas.ac.in

Security Main Gate + Hostel Main Gate Main Gate + Hostel Main Gate Main Gate + Hostel Main Gate Enable 2301

Main Gate 2 Main Gate 2 Main Gate -2 Enable 2302

Workshop Workshop Workshop Worshop Supervisor Enable 2401

Mess Mess Mess MESS Enable 2603

Girls Hostel Rector + Security Rector + Security Rector + Security Enable 2604 girlshostel.rector@suas.ac.in

Boys Hostel Rector + Security Rector + Security Rector + Security Enable 2704 boyshostel@suas.ac.in

Health Doctor Room Doctor/Nurse Enable 2705

Canteen - University Campus Canteen Canteen Enable 2801

VIP ROOM VIP ROOM 1 VIP ROOM 1 VIP ROOM 1 Enable 2901

VIP ROOM 2 VIP ROOM 2 VIP ROOM 2 Enable 2902

VIP ROOM 2 VIP ROOM 3 VIP ROOM 3 Enable 2903

VIP ROOM 2 VIP ROOM 4 VIP ROOM 4 Enable 2904
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VIP CORRIDOR VIP ASSISTANT VIP ASSISTANT Enable 2905

Auditorium Auditorium VIP Conference Hall VIP Conference Hall Enable 3002

Control Room Control Room Enable 3003

Bunglow Pro Chancellor's Bunglow Pro Chancellor Pro Chancellor Enable 4001

Vice Chancellor's Bunglow Vice Chancellor Vice Chancellor Enable 4002

Emergency Services Police Station (AERODROME) Thana Incharge Enable 0731-2620100

Police Control Room Enable 100

Fire Control Room Enable 101

Ambulance Enable 102

108 Facility Enable 108

Department SUB - CATEGORY Name of Staff Member Designation Status Ext. Code

Registrar Registrar Registrar ENABLE **001

Dy. Registrar Dy Registrar Dy. Registrar ENABLE **002

Account CFO CFAO CFAO ENABLE **004

Head Admission Head Admission Head Admission Head Admission ENABLE **005

Mr. Deepak Kumar Mandloi System and Network Admin ENABLE **006

Electrical Electrician Mr. Omprakash Bhawsar Electrician ENABLE **008

Mr. Manohar Driver Cum Peon ENABLE **009

Mr. Jitendra Driver Cum Peon ENABLE **010

Mr. Security Supervisor Morning Security Supervisor Morning ENABLE **011

Mr. Security Supervisor Night Security Supervisor Night ENABLE **012

House Keeping House Keeping Housekeeping Supervisor Housekeeping Supervisor ENABLE **013

CSIT LAB Assistant Mr. Monark Raikwar Lab Assistant ENABLE **014

CSIT LAB Assistant Mr. Salman Khan Lab Assistant ENABLE **015

Campus Campus Administration Mr. Gajendra Singh Shekhawat Admin Officer Enable **016

DIRECT DAILING NUMBERS

Department Name Designation Telephone No.

Vice Chancellor VICE CHANCELLOR VICE CHANCELLOR 0731 - 2581 303

Registrar Registrar REGISTRAR 0731 - 2581 304

CFO CFAO CFO 0731 - 2581 305

SDMM DIRECTOR SDMM SDMM 0731 - 2581 306

SCSIT DIRECTOR CSIT DIRECTOR CSIT 0731 - 2581 307

SDS DIRECTOR DS DIRECTOR DATA SCIENCE 0731 - 2581 308

SAME Director SAME HEAD MECHATRONICS 0731 - 2581 309

SLSCM Director SLSCM DIRECTOR SLSCM 0731 - 2581 310

SBFSI Director SBFSIM DIRECTOR (BFSI) 0731 - 2581 312

SIDSC Dr. Charul Jain Dean (SIDSC) 0731 - 2581 313

Director SRM Director 0731 - 2581 314

HR Director SPRA Director SPRA 0731 - 2581 324

IT Department Mr. Deepak Kumar Mandloi System and Network Administrator 0731 - 2581 325

COE Controller of Examination COE 0731 - 2581 326

LIBRARY Mrs. Jayamala Patil Deputy Librarian 0731 - 2581 328

Hostel (Boys) Boys Rector Rector 0731 - 2581 330

Hostel (Girls) Girls Rector Rector 0731 - 2581 331

Main Gate Security Collage Main Gate Main Gate 0731 - 2581 333

Training and Placement Department Trainnig and Placement Dept. DEPUTY DIRECTOR 0731 - 2581 335

Admission Admission Admission 0731 - 2581 337

Admission Head Admission Admission Head 0731 - 2581 338 

Campus Administrator Campus Officer Campus Officer 0731 - 2581 340

Admission CALL CENTER CALL CENTER 0731 - 2581 351

Pro Chancellor's Bunglow PRO CHANCELLOR PRO CHANCELLOR 0731 - 2581 394

Vice Chancellor's Bunglow VICE CHANCELLOR VICE CHANCELLOR 0731 - 2581 395

Auditorium Control Room Auditorium Control Room Auditorium Control Room 0731 - 2581 396

Auditorium VIP Conference Hall Auditorium VIP Conference Hall Auditorium VIP Conference Hall 0731 - 2581 397

Information Technology IT

Computer Lab

Security

Office

Security

Office

SPEED DAIL NUMBERS

DIRECT DAILING NUMBERS

SRM

Registrar Office



BBA CONFRENCE HALL DIRECT NO. Confrence Hall Confrence Hall 0731 - 2581 398

MBA CONFRENCE HALL DIRECT NO. Confrence Hall Confrence Hall 0731 - 2581 399

SUAS DEAFULT NO. UNIVERSITY Number SUAS DEAFULT NO. 0731 - 2581 300

Designation of Staff /Name Mobile Number

1. VICE CHANCELLOR 9285333001 Vice-Chancellor Sir VICE CHANCELLOR 1

2. REGISTRAR 9285333002 Adnan Sir REGISTRAR 2

3. CFAO 9285333004 Mr. Ashutosh Neema CFAO 3

4. Admission Officer 9285333009 Admission Officer Admission Officer 4

5. Admission Team 9285333010 MS. SWATI CHOUHAN Admission Team 5

7. Admission Team (Swati Chouhan) 9285333012 Swati Chouhan Admission Team (Swati Chouhan) 7

6. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 9285333013 Mr. Deepak Kumar Mandloi INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 6

8. SKILL CAT (Swati Chouhan) 9285333015 SKILL CAT SKILL CAT (Swati Chouhan) 8

12. Placement Officer 9285333022 MR. NISHANT GIRI Placement Officer 12

13. Admission (CSIT) 9285333023 MS. SWATI CHOUHAN Admission (CSIT) 13

14. ADMISSION (SWATI CHOUHAN) 9285000472

15. ADMISSION (SWATI CHOUHAN) 9285000473

16. ADMISSION (POORVA NAIDU) 9285000470

17. ADMISSION (POORVA NAIDU) 9285000471

18. Admission Team (Poorva Naidu) 6262604731

19. Admission Team (Poorva Naidu) 6262604732

20. Admission Team (Swati Chouhan) 6262604733

21. Admission Team (Swati Chouhan) 6262604734

OFFICAL SIM




